

V
MENTIONED MATTER-17

COURT NO.3

SECTION

XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 893 OF 2004

VANDANA GUPTA

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KHANDELWAL

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing OT)

Date: 15/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the proceedings pending before the Family Court, Agra, in Suit No. 416 of 2001 (Arun Khandelwal Vs. Smt.

Vandana Gupta) shall remain stayed.

(S. Thapar)

PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master